File Number

0000082856

0000112640

0000108231

0000108667

0000112545

0000112707

0000106517

ACTIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

License To

Cover

License To
Cover

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Service

FM

FL

LPD

LPD

FX

DRT

LPD

Call Sign

WFSU-
FM
KCFZ-LP
KCNH-
LD
WQDE-

LD

W226AT

WWTV

WUET-
LD

Facility ID  Station Type

21799

193748

186288

184101

140350

26994

181193

REPORT NO. PN-2-200429-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/29/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

88.9

93.3

26

31

93.1

18

City, State

TALLAHASSEE, FL

FRESNO, CA

Springfield, MO

Indianapolis, IN

CHRISTIANSBURG

, VA

CADILLAC, MI

Savannah, GA

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY

CREATIVE FRESNO

DTV America
Corporation

HC2
BROADCASTING
LICENSE INC.

POSITIVE
ALTERNATIVE
RADIO, INC.

HERITAGE
BROADCASTING
COMPANY OF
MICHIGAN

HC2
BROADCASTING
LICENSE INC.

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

04/27/2020

04/24/2020

04/27/2020

04/27/2020

04/27/2020

04/27/2020

04/27/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000112742

0000112635

0000082858

0000112636

0000111348

0000106482

0000082857

0000081559

ACTIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover

Modification
of License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover
Renewal of

License

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Amendment

Displacement

Service

LPD

FX

FX

FX

AM

FS

FX

DCA

Call Sign

WYJH-
LD

W256CW

W244BM

K222DK

WCDT

WSRB

W229AD

WBXM-
CD

Facility ID  Station Type

31642

139970

4294

142638

22352

6590

21802

70412

REPORT NO. PN-2-200429-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/29/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

27

99.1

96.7

92.3

1340.0

106.3

93.7

15

City, State

WHITE LAKE, NY

RUTLAND, VT

APALACHICOLA,
FL

UNALASKA, AK

WINCHESTER, TN

LANSING, IL

TALLAHASSEE, FL

MONTGOMERY,
AL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

EGOT MEDIA, LLC
VERMONT PUBLIC
RADIO

FLORIDA STATE

UNIVERSITY

TURQUOISE
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, LLC

Big Al Productins

DONTRON, INC.

FLORIDA STATE
UNIVERSITY

L4 MEDIA GROUP,
LLC

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

04/27/2020

04/27/2020

04/27/2020

04/28/2020

04/27/2020

04/27/2020

04/27/2020

04/27/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Pending

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200429-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/29/2020 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000093765  Minor FS WPNE 63060 Main 89.3 GREEN BAY, WI STATE OF 04/27/2020  Granted
Modification WISCONSIN -
Amendment EDUCATIONAL
COMMUNICATIONS
BOARD
0000112580  License To FX W292FI 200742 106.3 WATERBURY, CT TRIGNITION MEDIA, 04/27/2020  Granted
Cover LLC
0000112601  Modification FX K281DD 143430 104.1 CHEYENNE, WY EDUCATIONAL 04/27/2020  Granted
of License MEDIA FOUNDATION
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